Regional Tournament 1-F

Hosted by Penn State University, State College in Zoom
February 5-6, 2022

Official Tabulation Summary

1029 A v. 1278 II v. 1623 II v. 1246 A v. 1070 6 -
Rhodes College W W W W W W L L CS OCS PD
+6 SR ) +14 +12 +2 5 -7 1559 79 +49
1070 A v. 1364 II v. 1646 A v. 1444 II v. 1029 5- 3 -0
Univ. of California, Davis L W W W L L W W CS 0CS PD
-1 +11  +20 +10 -1 -12 S0 +7 20 58 +39
1098 II v. 1609 A v. 1209 II v. 1389 A v. 1197 4 - 3 -1
Missouri State University I, T IL, W W W L W CS 0CS PD
-3 0 -4 +8 +10 +2 -13 +9 12.5 75 +9
1151 I v. 1379 A v. 1484 II v. 1709 A v. 1389 4 - 4 -0
Indiana University 1L L 1L 1L W W W W CS OCS PD
-11 -6 -1 -9 +18 +28 +22 +20 14 o] +61
1197 I v. 1271 A v. 1321 A v. 1623 II v. 1098 5- 3 -0
University of Arkansas W W L L W W W L CS 0Cs PD
2 +17 15 =5 +16 S =) -9 18.5 57.5 +44
1209 A v. 1444 II v. 1098 II v. 1354 A v. 1399 3- 5 -0
Kansas State University I, W W 1L, W L L L CS 0CS PD
-6 43S +4 -8 +8 -2 -13 =27 20.5 60 -41
1246 II  v. 1484 A v. 1379 A v. 1029 II v. 1364 5- 3 -0
Georgetown University W IL, W W L L W% W CS 0CS PD
arll4l -1 +4 +8 12 -2 Y +10 22 63.5 “HDS
1271 A v. 1197 II v. 1495 A v. 1328 II v. 1623 3- 65 -0
University of Redlands L, L W W L L W L CS 0CS PD
-22 -17 +1 +10 8 -2 +17 -8 13 64.5 -29
1278 II v. 1029 A v. 1328 A v. 1495 II v. 1321 2- 6 -0
Loyola Marymount University L IL, IL, IL, W W L L CS 0CS PD
-6 -12 -13 -6 +5 +7 -22 -24 19 57 =71
1321 A v. 1495 II v. 1197 II v. 1399 A v. 1278 8- 0 -0
Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo W W W W W W W W CS 0oCSs PD
+31 +14 +15 H5) +5 S 22 +24 14 67.5 L
1328 A v. 1623 II v. 1278 II v. 1271 A v. 1484 4 - 4 -0
University of California, Irvine L L W W W W L L CS 0CS PD
-1 -6 IS +6 +8 22 -6 -8 14 67 +8
1354 A v. 1399 II v. 1709 A v. 1209 II v. 1444 3- 5 -0
Mubhlenberg College L L w W L W L L CS 0oCs PD
-11 -3 +26 S0, 8 ) -15 -4 17 61 +12
1364 II v. 1070 A v. 1389 II v. 1484 A v. 1246 4 - 4 -0
Ohio University W L Y W W L L L CS 0CSs PD
+1 -11 +24 228 ERlG -6 " -10 17 74.5 +4
1379 A v. 1151 II v. 1246 II v. 1425 A v. 1609 6 - 2 -0
University of Notre Dame W W L L W W W W CS 0Cs PD
+11 +6 -4 -8 SRl +19 +8 +286 14.5 72.5 +70
1389 A v. 1646 II v. 1364 A v. 1098 II v. 1151 1- 7 -0
Ball State University L W L L L L L L CS 0CS PD

-2 +7 -24 -22 -10 -2 -22 -20 15.5 55 -95



Regional Tournament 1-F Tab Summary

1399 I v. 1354 A v. 1425 A v. 1321 II v. 1209 6 - 0
Pennsylvania State University W W W W L L W W CS OCS PD
+24 16 67.5 +81
1444 1209 A v. 1609 1070 A 1354 7- 1 -0
University of Illinois W L W W W W W W CS 0CS PD
+6 -3 SRl +9 +1 G112 | arlly +4 14.5 78 +55

1495 I v. 1321 A v. 1271 II v. 1278 A v. 1709 1- 7 -0
Western Kentucky University L I 1L L L L L W CS OCS PD

1623 I v. 1328 A v. 1029 II v. 1197 A v. 1271 3- 5 -0
Boston College W W L L L L L W CS 0CS PD

1709 I v. 1425 A v. 1354 A v. 1151 II v. 1495 1- 7 -0
New College of Florida L L L L L L W L CS 0CS PD
-17 -2 -26 -25 -18 -28 iel -13 10 61 -128
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Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank
Round 3 coin flip: Tails - Left Side is Defense

7th place after round 3: 4 Wins
AMTA Representatives

Team
1321
1444
1484
1399
1029
1379

David Ben-Merre
Michael Nanchanatt

Outstanding Trial Teams

Earning bids to the Opening Round Championship Series Tournament

School

Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo
University of lllinois

Yale University

Pennsylvania State University
Rhodes College

University of Notre Dame

Honorable Mention

1246
1070
1197
1098

Georgetown University
Univ. of California, Davis
University of Arkansas
Missouri State University

Spirit of AMTA Award
Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

1495
1609 Scripps College

Outstanding Witnesses

Points
A18
1718
A18
17
17
17
1116
1716
16
A16
1716
A16

Name

Bridget Snow
Mohammed Alawadhi
Adelaide Young Brust
Tyler Gollin

John Morris

Sarah Pack

Elena Baker

Daisy Rehbock
Allison Wood

Alex Chang

Nicole Spaccarelli
Melissa Toussimehr

Western Kentucky University

ki

Record

8 Wins (CS:
7 Wins (CS:
6 Wins (CS:
6 Wins (CS:
6 Wins (CS:
6 Wins (CS:

5 Wins (CS:
5 Wins (CS:
5 Wins (CS:

14, OCS: 67.5, PD: 122
14.5, OCS: 78, PD: 55)
17, OCS: 67, PD: 1)
16, OCS: 67.5, PD: 81)
15, OCS: 79, PD: 49)
14.5, 0CS: 72.5, PD: 7

22, 0CS: 63.5, PD: 53)
20, OCS: 58, PD: 39)
18.5, OCS: 57.5, PD: 44)

4.5 Wins (CS: 12.5, OCS: 75, PD: 9)

Honorable Mention

Team #
1209
1399
1151
1623
1646
1151
1364
1197
1425
1444
1278
1321

School

Kansas State University
Pennsylvania State University
Indiana University

Boston College

Susquehanna University
Indiana University

Ohio University

University of Arkansas

Texas Tech University
University of lllinois

Loyola Marymount University
Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo
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Outstanding Attorneys

Points
A20
19
A19
18
Al7
17
Al6
A16
Al6
16
1116

Name

Lillian Ellis
Taylor Dallin
Becca Goren
Jemma Clary
Megan To

Sofia Linares
Daisy Rehbock
Emma Troy
Veda Krumpe
Patrick McGlynn
Samantha Horowitz

Team #
1609
1484
1321
1029
1070
1271
1197
1444
1029
1399
1354

School

Scripps College

Yale University

Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo
Rhodes College

Univ. of California, Davis
University of Redlands
University of Arkansas
University of lllinois
Rhodes College
Pennsylvania State University
Muhlenberg College
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